
J 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Application for Change 
of Service Availability Charges 
in Marion County by GENERAL 
DEVELOPMENT UTILITIES, INC . 

) DOCKET NO . 921236- WS 
) ORDER NO. PSC-93- 1458A- FOF- WS 
) ISSUED: October 25, 1993 
) _______________________________ ) 

AMENDATORY ORPER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On October 7, 1993, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-93-
1458-FOF-WS which denied the utility's tariffs, but provided Staff 
with administrative authority to approve new tariffs reflecting 
certain service availability and guaranteed revenue charges. Page 
9 of the Order contained Schedule No . 1, which incorrectly 
reflected that the wastewater main extension and collection system 
charge f or the residential, per front foot is $19.13. The correct 
c harge is $22.88. Therefore, Schedule No. 1 is amended, attached 
herein, and incorporated by reference. 

Based on the foregoing, it is , therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service commission that page 9 
of Order No. PSC-93- 1458- FOF-WS, Schedule No . 1, is hereby amended 
as set forth above. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-93-1458-FOF-WS is hereby affirmed 
i n all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 2 5th 
day of October, 1993. 

s 
Reporting 

( S E A L ) 

LAJ 

l l 4 9 I OCT 25 ~ 

- .... .. - . 



ORDER NO . PSC-93-1458A-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 921236-WS 
PAGE 2 

UTIUTY: G ENERAL DEVELOPUENT UTIUTIES, INC. 

SYS TEU: SILVER SPRINGS S HORES 

COUNTY: UARIO N 
PROJ ECTE D TEST YEAR ENDED: DECEUBER 3 1, 19 9 2 

S ERVICE AVAILABllrrt' C HARGES 

Uetor lnatalladon Charg­
MeiM Size (P« Connection): 
5/8' X 3/4 ' 

1' 
1-1,7 

2' 
Over2' 

Tap- In Charge 
Water 
5/8' X 3/4' 

1 ' 

1-112' 
2' 

Over2' 

Wuteweter 
4' 

Over 4 ' 

Plant Capclty Charg-
WaiM 

Reaidendal, per ERC 
ERC equivalent (240 GPO) 

All Olhera, per gallon 

WasteweiM 
Resldendal. per ERC 
ERC equivalent (1 90 GP O) 

All oltlera, per gallon 

Ualn Exsen8fon and Collec:lion System Chargee 

WaiM 
Reeideodal, per lot (80FT. AVG.) 

Realdentlal, per front fool 

"'I oltlera, per front loot 

W-IM 
Reeidentlal, per lor (80FT. AVG.) 
Raaldenaal, per front foot 
All oltlera, per front foot 

$ 43.00 
$ 64.00 
$ 100.00 
$187.00 

Ac1ual Cost 

NIA 
$00.00 

N/A 
$00.00 

Actual Cost 

$96.00 
Actual Cost 

$26.95 
350 

s .on 

$105.00 
350 

$ .30 

$300.00 
N/A 
N/A 

$549.00 
N/A 
N/A 

Utility 
Rog uocted 

$230.00 
$475.00 
$640.00 
$715.00 

Ac1uaJ Cost 
Oncludee Tap-In) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$11 4.00 
Acrual Coet 

$159.00 
240 

$ .66 

$256.00 
190 

$ 1.35 

$611 .00 
$ 7.64 
$ 764 

$1,530.00 
s 19. 13 
s 19.13 

Schedu2.e No . 1 

Com miuion 
Approvod 

$ 55.00 
$157.90 
$26.3.00 
$292.00 

AclUaJ Cost 
(Excludes Tap-In) 

$108.00 
$179.41 
$242.00 
$264.00 

Actual Cost 

$ 114.00 
AcrualCost 

$1S9.00 
240 

$ .66 

$256.00 
190 

$ 1.35 

$61 1.00 
$ .64 
s 7.64 

$1 ,630.50 

s 22.88 
s 22.88 


	1993 Roll 6-1530
	1993 Roll 6-1531



